[To be published in Part-I Section-II of the Gazette of India]

F.NO. A12025/05/2019-Admn.l Government of India Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry & Dairying Department of Animal Husbandry & Dairying

Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 10th January, 2020

NOTIFICATION

The President is pleased to appoint Dr. Bhushan Tyagi, Assistant Commissioner (Animal Husbandry) to the post of Deputy Commissioner (Animal Husbandry) in Level-12 in the Pay Matrix (Rs.78,800 – 2,09,200) as per 7th CPC w.e.f. forenoon of 09.01.2020 on promotion in the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying in pursuance of the recommendation of Union Public Service Commission.

(S.C. Srivastav) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India 23383340

To,

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (along with Hindi version)

Distribution:

- 1. Dr. Bhushan Tyagi, Deputy Commissioner (AH).
- 2. Sr. PPS to Secretary (AHD)
- 3. PPS to SS&FA.
- 4. The Secretary (kind Attention: Ms. Sangeeta, Under Secretary), Union Public Service Commission, Dholpur House, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi-110069 w.r.t. their letter No.1/35(31)/2019-AP.4 dated 23.12.2019.
- 5. PPS to AHC/JS(MKS)/JS(OPC)/ JS(UB)/JS(GNS)/Advisor (Stat.)
- 6. All Directors/JCs/DSs/DCs/DDs/ADs in DAHD.
- 7. Pay & Accounts Officer, DAHD, Jeevan Tara Building, New Delhi.
- 8. Pay & Accounts Officer, DAHD, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 9. General Administration/RTI/Parliament/Vigilance/DDO/Cashier.
- 10. Personal File/Service Book/Guard File.
- 11.NIC with the request to upload this order on the website of the Department.

(S.C. Srivastav) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of India 23383340